Group has in the past undertaken normal arms length trading activities with related undertakings of Tolent PLC.
Revenue amounting to £202,751 (2013 - £454,530) at normal market rates is in respect of Tolent PLC related
undertakings. A balance of £3,660 (2013 - £29,792) was outstanding at the year end.

During the year the company had two common directors with Gutenga Investments PCC Limited, Mr P.K. Hems
and Dr. A. Ospelt.  There have been no transactions with the Group in the current period (2013: £nil).

23. Joint ventures

The Group's investment in joint ventures relates to an equal shareholding of £1 held in BS2 (2011) Limited which
was incorporated on 23 February 2011. The principal activity of BS2 (2011) Limited is that of design engineering,
fabrication and construction of structural steelwork and commenced trading on 1 November 2011.

The joint venture has been accounted for in the Group accounts using the equity accounting method.

The Group's share of transactions and balances with BS2 (2011) Limited as at 31 December 2014 were as follows:

£’000
Share of revenue -
Share of profit before taxation -
Share of profit after taxation -

Share of current assets -
Share of liabilities due within one year -

24. Reconciliation of net cash flow to
movement in net cash

£'000 £'000 £'000

At 1 January 2013 1,012 (413) 599

Cash flow 1,564 45 1,609

At 31 December 2013 2,576 (368) 2,208

Cash flow 1,296 44 1,340

At 31 December 2014 3,872 (324) 3,548

Cash and cash
equivalents

Property
loans

Net
cash

47 Report and Financial Statements
Year ended 31 December 2014

Independent Auditor's Report to the
members of BILLINGTON HOLDINGS PLC

for and on behalf of Grant Thornton UK LLP
Statutory Auditor, Chartered Accountants
East Midlands

John Bowler
Senior Statutory Auditor

23 March 2015

We have audited the parent company financial
statements of Billington Holdings Plc for the year
ended 31 December 2014 which comprise the parent
company balance sheet, the statement of accounting
policies and the related notes. The financial reporting
framework that has been applied in their preparation